FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-07-2002



102080565

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Peterte and Trade	when Direct was a state of the state of		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	Conveyance Type	al document(s) or copy(ies).
New 426.02	Assignment Secu	rity Agreeme	nt
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Char	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Openartmental F	Government Age	ncies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of cor	veying parties	attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Intelligent Implants GmbH			Month Day March 15, 2002
Name (line 2) Second Party	14.17		Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)			Jay Day
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	al names of rec	eiving parties attached
			· ·
Name (line 1) TD Verwaltungs GmbH			If document to be record
			If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1)	Germany	90478	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Nurnberg	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and Aname Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and Aname Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Stephanstr. 49 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Domestic Representative Name and Aname Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	State/Country Address Enter for the first Re	Zip Code	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 012854 FRAME: 0308

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Addres		Telephone Number	609-9	24-3773
Name [Woodbridge & Associates, P.C.				
Address (line 1)	Richard C. Woodbridge				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 592				
Address (line 3)	Princeton, New Jersey 08542				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	-	d conveyance docume	ent #	1
• •	Number(s) or Patent N	` '	<u></u>	additional number	
	e Patent Application Number or tent Application Number(s			for the same pro t Number(s)	perty).
09/771,283		<u>.</u>			
If this document is was	s being filed together with a new	Patent Application, enter t	he date the patent applicat	ion Mo	onth Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT	РСТ	
only	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of proper	ties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$		40.00
Deposit	Account	nclosed Depo			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or	Deposit Account Nu		23-30	040
		Authorization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
attach	best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of t ded herein.	he original document.	Charges to deposit	account are a	uthorized, as
	hard C. Woodbridge e of Person Signing	from he s	gnature	1 jin	Date Date

PATENT REEL: 012854 FRAME: 0309

Attorney Docket No. 5123-157 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intelligent Implants GmbH, as assignor, having full right, title and interest in "Microcontact Structure for Neuroprostheses for Implantation on Nerve Tissue and Method Therefor" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 26 January 2001, U.S. Serial No. 09/771,283; recorded on 26 January 2001, Reel/Frame: 011507/0481 and whereas TD Verwaltungs GmbH, Stephanstr. 49, 90478 Nürnberg, Germany as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Intelligent Inclants GmbH

by:

Intelligent Implants GmbH

Niebuhrstraße 1a, 53113 Bonn Tel. 0228 / 969 55 0, Fax: 0228 / 969 55:22 March 15, 2002

Dated

TELOSOIS ITEMATE SCOOL HAV'S

REEL: 012854 FRAME: 0310